



2026:HHC:12542

CWPOA No. 2662 of 2020

06.01.2022 Present: Mr. A.K. Gupta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondents.  
Admit.  
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks. List  
for hearing before the Single Bench in the month of April,  
2022.

**( Mohammad Rafiq )**  
**Chief Justice**

**( Jyotsna Rewal Dua )**  
**Judge**

January 6, 2022  
(*hemlata*)



2026:HHC:12542